

MR. CLEANER

Multifunctional Cleaning Set

20 in 1



User Manual

proove

EN ENGLISH	01
ES ESPAÑOL	03
DE DEUTSCH	05
FR FRANÇAIS	07
CH 中文	09
AR العربية	11
PL POLSKI	13
UA УКРАЇНСЬКА	15
RU РУССКИЙ	17

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Material: ABS + microfiber fabric

Size: 65x61x90 mm

Color: white

INCLUDES NOZZLES SUCH AS:

1. Storage case
2. Large retractable brush
3. Microfiber for display cleaning
4. Dust extractor
5. Extension for dust extractor (short)
6. Extension for accessories
7. Spray
8. Small stiff brush
9. Small soft brush
10. Keypad button remover
11. SIM card extractor needle
12. Keypad key remover
13. Small curved brush
14. Cotton stick
15. Earphone brush
16. Tip
17. Short soft brush
18. Headphone charging case brush
19. Camera lens brush
20. Extension for dust extractor (long)

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

- The case facilitates safe storage and transportation of the product without damage.
- There are 8 different brushes in the set – the hard brushes are great for quickly removing stale dirt, while the soft brushes help to remove dust in hard-to-reach areas. There are separate brushes for the wireless headphones and their charging case. There's also a separate brush for cleaning the camera lens.
- The metal tip can be used to clean stubborn dirt in the crevices of the device.
- The extension cord fits almost any nozzle. It helps you reach hard-to-reach places and makes using other attachments even more convenient.
- The special dust extractor is suitable for removing dust from the surface of your device. The set also includes a short and long extension cord for comfortable use.
- Deep cleaning of the wireless headphones charging case can be done with a special cotton swab.
- Fill the spray with a cleaning solution (the solution is not included), spray it evenly on the surface of your gadget, then gently wipe with a microfiber cloth.
- Such attachments as button remover, key remover and SIM card extractor needle will help you get to the hard-to-reach places in the keyboard.

ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS

Material: ABS + tejido de microfibra

Tamaño: 65x61x90 mm

Color: blanco

INCLUYE BOQUILLAS COMO:

1. Estuche
2. Cepillo retráctil grande
3. Microfibra para limpieza de pantallas
4. Extractor de polvo
5. Extensión para aspirador (corta)
6. Extensión para accesorios
7. Pulverizador
8. Cepillo duro pequeño
9. Cepillo suave pequeño
10. Extractor de botones del teclado
11. Aguja extractora de tarjeta SIM
12. Extractor de teclas del teclado
13. Cepillo curvo pequeño
14. Bastoncillo de algodón
15. Cepillo para auriculares
16. Punta
17. Cepillo suave corto
18. Cepillo para estuche de carga de auriculares
19. Cepillo para el objetivo de la cámara
20. Extensión para extractor de polvo (larga)

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

- El estuche facilita el almacenamiento y transporte seguros del producto sin que sufra daños.
- Hay 8 cepillos diferentes en el juego: los cepillos duros son ideales para eliminar rápidamente la suciedad incrustada, mientras que los cepillos suaves ayudan a eliminar el polvo en zonas de difícil acceso. Hay cepillos distintos para los auriculares inalámbricos y su estuche de carga. También hay un cepillo independiente para limpiar el objetivo de la cámara.
- La punta metálica se puede utilizar para limpiar la suciedad más incrustada en las grietas del dispositivo.
- El cable alargador se adapta a casi cualquier boquilla. Le ayuda a llegar a lugares de difícil acceso y hace que el uso de otros accesorios sea aún más cómodo.
- El extractor de polvo especial es adecuado para eliminar el polvo de la superficie del aparato. El set también incluye un cable alargador corto y otro largo para un uso cómodo.
- La limpieza en profundidad del estuche de carga de los auriculares inalámbricos puede realizarse con un bastoncillo de algodón especial.
- Llénelo con una solución limpiadora (la solución no está incluida), rocíelo uniformemente sobre la superficie de su gadget y luego limpie suavemente con un paño de microfibra.
- Los accesorios como el extractor de botones, el extractor de teclas y la aguja extractora de tarjetas SIM te ayudarán a llegar a los lugares de difícil acceso del teclado.

TECHNISCHE DATEN

Material: ABS + Mikrofasergewebe

Größe: 65x61x90 mm

Farbe: Weiß

UMFASST DÜSEN WIE Z. B.:

1. Aufbewahrungskoffer
2. Große einziehbare Bürste
3. Mikrofaser für die Displayreinigung
4. Staubabsauger
5. Verlängerung für Staubabsaugung (kurz)
6. Verlängerung für Zubehör
7. Spray
8. Kleine harte Bürste
9. Kleine weiche Bürste
10. Tastaturtasten-Entferner
11. Nadel zum Herausziehen der SIM-Kart
12. Tastaturtasten-Entferner
13. Kleine gebogene Bürste
14. Wattestäbchen
15. Bürste für Kopfhörer
16. Spitze
17. Kurze weiche Bürste
18. Bürste für Kopfhörer-Ladegehäuse
19. Bürste für Kameraobjektiv
20. Verlängerung für Staubabsaugung (lang)

ANWEISUNGEN FÜR DEN GEBRAUCH

- Der Koffer erleichtert die sichere Aufbewahrung und den Transport des Produkts ohne Beschädigung.
- Das Set besteht aus 8 verschiedenen Bürsten – die harten Bürsten eignen sich hervorragend zum schnellen Entfernen von abgestandenem Schmutz, während die weichen Bürsten helfen, Staub in schwer zugänglichen Bereichen zu entfernen. Es gibt separate Bürsten für die kabellosen Kopfhörer und ihre Ladehülle. Außerdem gibt es eine separate Bürste für die Reinigung des Kameraobjektivs.
- Mit der Metallspitze lässt sich hartnäckiger Schmutz in den Ritzen des Geräts entfernen.
- Das Verlängerungskabel passt auf fast jede Düse. Mit ihm erreichen Sie auch schwer zugängliche Stellen und können andere Aufsätze noch bequemer verwenden.
- Der spezielle Staubabsauger eignet sich zum Entfernen von Staub auf der Oberfläche Ihres Geräts. Das Set enthält außerdem ein kurzes und ein langes Verlängerungskabel für eine komfortable Nutzung.
- Die Tiefenreinigung des Ladegehäuses der kabellosen Kopfhörer kann mit einem speziellen Wattestäbchen durchgeführt werden.
- Füllen Sie das Spray mit einer Reinigungslösung (die Lösung ist nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten), sprühen Sie es gleichmäßig auf die Oberfläche Ihres Geräts und wischen Sie es dann vorsichtig mit einem Mikrofasertuch ab.
- Aufsätze wie Tastenentferner, Tastenentferner und SIM-Karten-Entfernungsnadel helfen Ihnen, an die schwer zugänglichen Stellen der Tastatur zu gelangen.

SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES

Matériau : ABS + tissu microfibre

Taille : 65x61x90 mm

Couleur : blanc

COMPREND DES BUSES TELLES QUE:

1. Mallette de rangement
2. Grande brosse rétractable
3. Microfibre pour le nettoyage de l'écran
4. Extracteur de poussière
5. Rallonge pour le dépoussiéreur (courte)
6. Rallonge pour accessoires
7. Spray
8. Petite brosse rigide
9. Petite brosse douce
10. Extracteur de bouton de clavier
11. Aiguille pour extraire la carte SIM
12. Extracteur de touches du clavier
13. Petite brosse courbée
14. Bâton de coton
15. Brosse pour écouteurs
16. Embout
17. Brosse courte et douce
18. Brosse pour étui de charge d'écouteurs
19. Brosse pour objectif d'appareil photo
20. Rallonge pour l'extracteur de poussière (longue)

MODE D'EMPLOI

- L'étui permet de ranger et de transporter le produit en toute sécurité, sans l'endommager.
- Le kit comprend 8 brosses différentes : les brosses dures sont idéales pour éliminer rapidement les salissures, tandis que les brosses douces permettent d'éliminer la poussière dans les endroits difficiles d'accès. Il existe des brosses distinctes pour les écouteurs sans fil et leur boîtier de chargement. Il y a également une brosse séparée pour nettoyer l'objectif de l'appareil photo.
- L'embout métallique peut être utilisé pour nettoyer les saletés tenaces dans les interstices de l'appareil.
- La rallonge s'adapte à presque tous les embouts. Elle permet d'atteindre les endroits difficiles d'accès et rend l'utilisation des autres accessoires encore plus pratique.
- L'extracteur de poussière spécial permet de retirer la poussière de la surface de votre appareil. Le kit comprend également une rallonge courte et une rallonge longue pour une utilisation confortable.
- Le nettoyage en profondeur de l'étui de charge du casque sans fil peut être effectué à l'aide d'un coton-tige spécial.
- Remplissez le vaporisateur avec une solution de nettoyage (la solution n'est pas incluse), vaporisez-la uniformément sur la surface de votre gadget, puis essuyez doucement avec un chiffon en microfibres.
- Des accessoires tels que l'extracteur de boutons, l'extracteur de touches et l'extracteur de carte SIM vous aideront à atteindre les endroits difficiles d'accès du clavier.

技术规格

材料: ABS + 超细纤维织物

尺寸: 65x61x90 毫米

颜色: 白色

包括以下喷嘴

1. 收纳盒
2. 大型伸缩刷
3. 用于清洁显示屏的超细纤维
4. 除尘器
5. 吸尘器延长杆 (短)
6. 配件延长杆
7. 喷雾器
8. 小硬刷
9. 小软毛刷
10. 键盘按钮移除器
11. SIM 卡拔卡针
12. 键盘按键移除器
13. 小弯刷
14. 棉棒
15. 耳机刷
16. 尖头
17. 短软毛刷
18. 耳机充电盒刷
19. 相机镜头刷
20. 吸尘器延长杆 (长)

使用说明

- 包装盒便于安全存放和运输，不会损坏产品。
- 套装中有 8 种不同的刷子—硬刷是快速清除陈年污垢的好帮手，而软刷则有助于清除难以触及区域的灰尘。无线耳机及其充电盒都有单独的刷子。还有一个单独的刷子用于清洁相机镜头。
- 金属刷头可用于清洁设备缝隙中的顽固污垢。
- 延长线几乎适用于任何喷嘴。它可以帮助您到达难以触及的地方，使其他附件的使用更加方便。
- 专用吸尘器适用于清除设备表面的灰尘。该套装还包括一条长短延长线，使用起来更加舒适。
- 使用专用棉签可对无线耳机充电盒进行深度清洁。
- 在喷雾器中注入清洁液（不含清洁剂），均匀地喷洒在设备表面，然后用超细纤维布轻轻擦拭。
- 按键移除器、按键移除器和 SIM 卡拔出针等附件可帮助您找到键盘上难以触及的地方。

المواصفات التقنية

المواد: ABS + نسيج من الألياف الدقيقة
الحجم: 65x61x90 ملم
لون: أبيض

تحتوي على فوهات مثل:

1. حالة التخزين
2. فرشاة كبيرة قابلة للسحب
3. مايكروفايبر لتنظيف الشاشة
4. نازع الغبار
5. تمديد لمجمع الغبار (قصير)
6. تمديد للمحقات
7. رذاذ
8. فرشاة صلبة صغيرة
9. فرشاة ناعمة صغيرة
10. أداة سحب أزرار لوحة المفاتيح
11. إبرة لاستخراج بطاقة SIM
12. مستخرج مفاتيح لوحة المفاتيح
13. فرشاة منحنية صغيرة
14. عصا القطن
15. فرشاة سماعة الرأس
16. نصيحة
17. فرشاة قصيرة وناعمة
18. فرشاة علبة شحن السماعة
19. فرشاة عدسة الكاميرا
20. تمديد لشفاط الغبار (طويل)

تعليمات

- تسمح العلبة بتخزين المنتج ونقله بأمان دون إتلافه.
- تشتمل المجموعة على 8 فرش مختلفة: الفرش الصلبة مثالية لإزالة الأوساخ بسرعة، بينما تساعد الفرش الناعمة على إزالة الغبار في الأماكن التي يصعب الوصول إليها. توجد فرش منفصلة لساعات الأذن اللاسلكية وعلبة الشحن الخاصة بها. توجد أيضًا فرشاة منفصلة لتنظيف عدسة الكاميرا.
- يمكن استخدام الطرف المعدني لتنظيف الأوساخ العنيدة الموجودة في فجوات الجهاز.
- يناسب الامتداد جميع البتات تقريبًا. فهو يسمح لك بالوصول إلى الأماكن التي يصعب الوصول إليها ويجعل استخدام الملحقات الأخرى أكثر عملية.
- يساعد مستخرج الغبار الخاص على إزالة الغبار من سطح جهازك. تشتمل المجموعة أيضًا على امتداد قصير وامتداد طويل للاستخدام المريح.
- يمكن إجراء التنظيف العميق لعلبة شحن ساعات الرأس اللاسلكية باستخدام قطعة قطن خاصة.
- أملاً زجاجة الرش بمحلول التنظيف (المحلول غير متضمن)، ورشها بالتساوي على سطح جهازك، ثم امسحها بلطف بقطعة قماش من الألياف الناعمة.
- ستساعدك الملحقات مثل أداة سحب الأزرار وأداة سحب المفاتيح وأداة سحب بطاقة SIM في الوصول إلى الأماكن التي يصعب الوصول إليها على لوحة المفاتيح.

SPECYFIKACJA TECHNICZNA

Materiał: ABS + tkanina z mikrofibry

Rozmiar: 65x61x90 mm

Kolor: biały

OBEJMUJE DYSZE TAKIE JAK:

1. Etui do przechowywania
2. Duża chowana szczotka
3. Mikrofibra do czyszczenia wyświetlacza
4. Odkurzacz
5. Przedłużka do odkurzacza (krótka)
6. Przedłużka do akcesoriów
7. Spray
8. Mała sztywna szczotka
9. Mała miękka szczotka
10. Zmywacz do przycisków klawiatury
11. Igła do wyjmowania karty SIM
12. Środek do usuwania przycisków klawiatury
13. Mała zakrzywiona szczotka
14. Bawełniany patyczek
15. Szczoteczka do słuchawek
16. Końcówka
17. Krótka miękka szczoteczka
18. Szczoteczka do ładowania słuchawek
19. Pędzelek do obiektywu aparatu
20. Przedłużka do odkurzacza (długa)

INSTRUKCJE UŻYTKOWANIA

- Bawełniana końcówka czyszcząca usuwa kurz i plamy.
- Specjalna końcówka służy do czyszczenia uporczywych zabrudzeń w szczelinach urządzenia.
- Mięka szczotka o dużej gęstości może być używana do usuwania kurzu i zanieczyszczeń z klawiatury, pulpitu i nie tylko.
- Jednym ruchem można zmienić zestaw w podstawkę na biurko.
- Ukryta mała szczotka służy do czyszczenia drobnych zanieczyszczeń wewnątrz urządzenia.
- Napełnij rozpylacz roztworem czyszczącym (roztwór nie jest dołączony do zestawu), rozpyl go równomiernie na powierzchni gadżetu, a następnie delikatnie przetrzyj ściereczką z mikrofibry.
- Zmywacz do klawiszy umożliwia dotarcie do trudno dostępnych miejsc w klawiaturze komputera.

ТЕХНІЧНІ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ

Матеріал: ABS + тканина з мікрофібри

Розмір: 65x61x90 мм

Колір: білий

МІСТИТЬ ТАКІ НАСАДКИ:

1. Кейс для зберігання
2. Велика висувна щіточка
3. Мікрофібра для чищення дисплея
4. Пиловидальч
5. Подовжувач для пиловидальча (короткий)
6. Подовжувач для аксесуарів
7. Спрей
8. Маленька жорстка щіточка
9. Маленька м'яка щіточка
10. Знімач кнопок клавіатури
11. Голка для виймання SIM-карт
12. Знімач клавіш клавіатури
13. Маленька вигнута щіточка
14. Ватна паличка
15. Щіточка для навушників
16. Наконечник
17. Коротка м'яка щіточка
18. Щіточка для зарядного кейса навушників
19. Щіточка для лінзи камери
20. Подовжувач для пиловидальча (довгий)

ІНСТРУКЦІЇ З ВИКОРИСТАННЯ

- Кейс сприяє надійному зберіганню та транспортуванню продукту без пошкоджень.
- У наборі є 8 різних щіточок – жорсткі щіточки підійдуть для швидкого видалення застояного бруду, в той час як м'які щіточки допоможуть прибрати пил у важкодоступних місцях. Окремо є щітки для бездротових навушників і їхнього зарядного кейса. Також є окрема щітка для очищення лінзи фотокамери.
- Металевий наконечник можна використовувати для чищення стійкого бруду в щілинах пристрою.
- Подовжувач підходить майже для будь-якої насадки. Допоможе дотягнутися до важкодоступних місць і зробить використання інших насадок ще зручнішим.
- Спеціальний пиловидаляч підійде для видалення пилу з поверхні вашого пристрою. У наборі також є короткий і довгий подовжувач для комфортного використання.
- Глибоке очищення зарядного кейса бездротових навушників можна провести спеціальною ватною паличкою.
- Заповніть спрей мийним розчином (розчин до комплекту не входить), рівномірно розпиліть його на поверхню вашого гаджета, потім акуратно протріть мікрофібровою тканиною.
- Такі насадки як знімач кнопок, клавіш і голка для витягання SIM-карт допоможуть вам дістатися до важко доступних місць у клавіатурі.

ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ

Материал: ABS + ткань из микрофибры

Размер: 65x61x90 мм

Цвет: белый

ВКЛЮЧАЕТ В СЕБЯ ТАКИЕ НАСАДКИ:

1. Кейс для хранения
2. Большая выдвижная щеточка
3. Микрофибра для чистки дисплея
4. Пылеудалитель
5. Удлинитель для пылеудалителя (короткий)
6. Удлинитель для аксессуаров
7. Спрей
8. Маленькая жесткая щеточка
9. Маленькая мягкая щеточка
10. Съёмник кнопок клавиатуры
11. Игла для извлечения SIM-карт
12. Съёмник клавиш клавиатуры
13. Маленькая изогнутая щеточка
14. Ватная палочка
15. Щеточка для наушников
16. Наконечник
17. Короткая мягкая щеточка
18. Щеточка для зарядного кейса наушников
19. Щеточка для линзы камеры
20. Удлинитель для пылеудалителя (длинный)

ИНСТРУКЦИИ ПО ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЮ

- Кейс способствует надежному хранению и транспортировке продукта без повреждений.
- В наборе имеются 8 различных щеточек – жесткие щеточки подойдут для быстрого удаления застоявшейся грязи, в то время как мягкие щеточки помогут убрать пыль в труднодоступных местах. Отдельно имеются щетки для беспроводных наушников и их зарядного кейса. Также есть отдельная щетка для очистки линзы фотокамеры.
- Металлический наконечник можно использовать для чистки стойкой грязи в щелях устройства.
- Удлинитель подходит почти для любой насадки. Поможет дотянуться до труднодоступных мест и сделает использование других насадок еще более удобным.
- Специальный пылеудалятель подойдет для удаления пыли с поверхности вашего устройства. В наборе также имеются короткий и длинный удлинитель для комфортного использования.
- Глубокую очистку зарядного кейса беспроводных наушников можно провести специальной ватной палочкой.
- Заполните спрей чистящим раствором (раствор в комплект не входит), равномерно распылите его на поверхность вашего гаджета, затем аккуратно протрите микрофибровой тканью.
- Такие насадки как съемник кнопок, клавиш и игла для извлечения SIM-карт помогут вам добраться до труднодоступных мест в клавиатуре.

WARNING:



Please follow the above safety instructions otherwise it will cause fire, electric shock, damage or other damage.



Shenzhen Anyway Technology Co., Ltd.
6005# SEG Plaza, Huaqiang North, Futian
District, Shenzhen, China
Designed by Proove. Made in China

PROD
UCT
WITH
LOVE



Join Proove on
social media